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Sir, 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, GAJAPATI, 
PARALAKHEMUNDI. 

L. No. 3Ssy 

Pranab Kumar Routray, 
District Judge, Gajapati, 
Paralakhemundi. 

Dated 2 d, May, 2023. 

The Registrar (Inspection), 
High Court of Orissa, 
Cuttack. 

Submission of Court-wise monthly Supreme Court Server 
Data for the month of April, 2023. 

Hon'ble Courts' L. No.6387(59) dtd.31.05.2021, L. 
No.9724(59) dtd.10.06.2021 
dtt.25.08.2022. 

Encl.: As above (06 Sheets) 

& 

With reference to the Hon'ble Courts' letters and on the 

subject cited above, I am to submit herewith Court-wise monthly 
Supreme Court Server Data for the month of April, 2023 as per the 

attached Proforma relating to the judgeship of Gajapati for favour of 
kind information of Hon'ble Court as desired. 

Yours faithtully. 

Districe Judge, 
Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

L.No.13161(30) 



Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

District 

543 

TOTAL 

8956 

9499 

29 

327 

356 

2¬ 

405 

431 

546 

8878 

9424 

3 

37 

40 

106 

303 

909 

13 

|Miss Ankita Guru 

|Kashinagar. |Gramya Nyayadhikari-cum-JMFC, 

668 

668 

25 

25 

26 

26 

668 

668 

3 

3 

97 

97 

12 

Smt. Ananya Das 

|Civil 

49 

1423 

1472 

34 

34 

38 

38 

49 

1419 

1468 

10 

10 

3 

223 

226 

11 

Shri Parasa Padhi 

R.Udayagiri. |Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

34 

661 

695 

67 

67 

27 

27 

34 

701 

735 

1 

1 

17 

95 

78 

| 

10 

|Shri Punyashloka Rath 

R.Udayagiri. Sr.Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., 

76 

38 

114 

2 

6 

7 

7 

79 

43 

122 

1 

4 

5 

The J.M.F.C., L.R., 

Paralakhemundi. The J.M.F.C.(LR), 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8 

Paralakhemundi Shri Subhajit Behera 

J.M.F.C.(OAW), Paralakhemundi. 

487 

487 

0 

29 

29 

463 

463 

4 

111 

111 

7 

Smt. 

Paralakhemundi. Civil Judge-cum-SDJM, 

35 

4384 

4419 

140 

140 

4 

219 

223 

31 

4209 

4240 

16 

16 

16 

130 

146 

6 

Shri 

Santosh 

Kumar 

Agawal 

179 

Paralakhemundi. Sr.Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., |Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. Civil Courts-cum-P.M.,J.J.B, 

0 

179 

10 

0 

10 

7 

7 

181 

181 

1 

1 

43 

5 

43 

Shri Satyabrata Rana 

29 

29 

1 

1 

0 

2 

2 

27 

27 

|A.S.J.-cum-Registrar, 

Shri 

Manas 

Kumar 

Panda 

Gajapati, Paralakhemundi Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

4 

180 

180 

1 

1 

15 

15 

259 

259 

0 

3 

3 

32 

32 

Shri 
Pradeep 

Kumar 

Samal 

Paralakhemundi. Addl. 

District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

3 

23 

525 

548 

1 

1 

2 

14 

16 

24 

517 

541 

1 

1 

15 

61 

76 

2 

Shri Subrata Mohanty 

Paralakhemundi |Judge 

Family 

Court, 

Gajapati, 

38 

14 

52 

14 

6 

20 

8 

6 

14 

44 

14 

58 

0 

4 

4 

Shri 

Pranab 

Kumar 

Routray, 

Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

Shri 

Pranab 

Kumar 

Routray, 

1 

109 

547 

656 

3 

48 

51 

5 

22 

27 

104 

558 

662 

1 

7 

67 

74 

Civil 
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PROFORMA-! 

Institution, 

Judge-cum-

JMFC, Mohana. 

Varsha 

Sharna 

CriminalTotalCivilCriminal 

TotalCivll 

Criminal 

Total 

CivilCriminal 

Total 

Disposal & Pendency 

during the 

Month 

of 
April, 

2023. 



Gajapati, 

TOTAL 

3 

21 

16 

37 

24 

16 

40 

13 

|Miss Ankita Guru 

|J.M.F.C., Kashinagar. |Gramya Nyayadhikari-cum 

3 

3 

3 

0 

12 

Smt. Ananya Das 

Mohana. Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

0 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

Shri Parasa Padhi 

|R.Udayagiri. 
Civil 

1 

0 

1 

1 

10 

Shri 

Punyashloka 

Rath 

s.J., 

R.Udayagiri. 

|Senior Civil 

The J.M.F.C., L.R., 

|J.M.F.C. (LR), Paralakhemundi. 

0 

Paralakhemundi Shri Subhajit Behera 

Paralakhemundi. |J.M.F.C.(OAW), 

0 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

7 

Smt. Varsha Sharma 

Paralakhemundi. Civil Judge-cum-SDJM, 

0 

12 

4 

16 

12 

16 

6 

|Agarwala Shri Santosh 

Paralakhemundi. Senior Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., 

1 

1 

5 

Shri Satyabrata Rana 

Paralakhemundi. PMJJB, Gajapati, Registrar, Civil Courts-cum 

Panda Shri 

|Gajapati, Paralakhemundi Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

0 

3 

0 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Samal Shri Pradeep Kumar 

Paralakhemundi. Addl. 

District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Shri Subrata Mohanty 

Paralakhemundi Judge 

Family 

Court, 

Gajapati, 

0 

0 

-

Routray, Shri Pranab Kumar 

Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

1 

1 

0 

1 

(b) 

SI.No. 

5 
to 
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yrs. 
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yrs. 

Criminal 
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Yrs. 
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year 
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Cases 
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PROFORMA-I| 

Paralakhemundi. 
District Judge, 

Judge-cum-JMFC, 

Judge-cum-Asst. 

Kumar 

Manas Kumar 

Court 



Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

District Judge, 

TOTAL 

81 

25 

106 

572 

231 

803 

653 

256 

909 

13 

|Miss Ankita Guru 

|J.M.F.C., Kashinagar. |Gramya Nyayadhikari-cum 

94 

3 

97 

94 

3 

97 

12 

Smt. Ananya Das 

|Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Mohana. 

3 

3 

108 

115 

223 

111 

115 

226 

11 

Shri Parasa Padhi 

R.Udayagri. |Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

8 

17 

29 

49 

78 

38 

57 

95 

10 

|Shri Punyashloka Rath 

R.Udayagiri. J.M.F.C. (LR), 

1 

1 

4 

1 

The J.M.F.C., L.R., 

5 

0 

Paralakhemundi Shri Subhajit Behera 

|J.M.F.C.(OAW), Paralakhemundi. 

100 

11 

111 

100 

11 

111 

7 

Smt. 

Paralakhemundi. Civil Judge(Jr.Divn.)-cum-SDJM, 

11 

5 

16 

92 

38 

130 

103 

43 

146 

6 

Shri 

Santosh 

Kumar 

Agarwala 

Paralakhemundi. |Senior Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., 

32 

141 

43 

32 

11 

43 

Shri Satyabrata Rana 

Paralakhemundi. |Courts-cum-PMJJB, Gajapati, |Asst. S.J.-cum-Registrar, Civil 

4 

Shri 

Manas 

Kumar 

Panda 

Paralakhemundi Chief 

Judicial 

Magistrate, 

Gajapati, 

29 

3 

32 

29 

32 

3 

|Shri 

Pradeep 

Kumar 

Samal 

Paralakhemundi. |Addl. 

District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

14 

1 

15 

60 

1 

61 

74 

2 

76 

Shri Subrata Mohanty 

Paralakhemundi |Judge 

Family 

Court, 

Gajapati, 

Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. |District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

4 

4 

4 

Shri 

Pranab 

Kumar 

Routray, 

4 

7 

7 

57 

10 

67 

64 

10 

74 
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for 
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Month 

of 

Paralakhemundi. 

|Senior 

Civil 

Judge-cum-Asst. 

S.J., 

Varsha Sharma 

over 10 

TOTAL 

(CIVIL 

+ 
CRIMINAL) 

April, 2023 

PROFORMA -III 



Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

District Judge, 

Total Civil 

546 

319 

121 

81 

20 

5 

|J.M.F.C., Kashinagar. |Gramya Nyayadhikari-cum 

0 

Mohana. |Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

49 

31 

15 

3 

0 

R.Udayagiri. 
Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

34 

10 

7 

8 

0 

S.J., R.Udayagiri. Senior Civil Judge-cum-Asst. 

79 

58 

20 

1 

0 

Paralakhemundi. J.M.F.C. (LR), Paralakhemundi. |J.M.F.C.(OAW), Paralakhemundi. |Civil Judge-cum-SDJM, Paralakhemundi. Senior Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., 

0 

0 

0 

0 

31 

12 

3 

11 

5 

0 

0 

181 

88 

50 

32 

6 

5 

0 

| 

Paralakhemundi. PMJJB, Gajapati, |Registrar, 

Civil Courts-cum 

Gajapati, 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

24 

8 

1 

14 

1 

0 

o 

0 

Paralakhemundi |Judge 

Family 

Court, 

Gajapati, 

|Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. District 8& 

44 

36 

4 

0 

104 

76 

21 

7 

Name 

of 
the 

Court 

30.04.2023 
as on 

0 to 
2 yrs2 

to 
5 

yrs 

yrs 
5 

yrs 
10 to 15 

yrs 
15 to 20 

yrs 

Civil Pendency 

yrs 

yrs 
25 to 30 

yrs 

yrs 

20 to 25 

30 to 35 

35 to 40 

Over 40 

(A) 

Year 

wise 

Break-up 

of 

Civil 

cases 

as 
on 

30.04.2023. 

Proforma 

(|V) 

of 
Supreme 

Court 

Server 

data 

Paralakhemundi 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Judge, Paralakhemundi. Addl. 

District 

& 
Sessions 

Sessions 

Judge, 

to 10 



Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

District 

Total Criminal 

8878 

5458 

2617 

573 

138 

61 

29 

2 

|J.M.F.C., Kashinagar. |Gramya 

668 

392 

179 

94 

2 

1 

Mohana. Civil 

1419 

653 

543 

109 

68 

25 

19 

2 

R.Udayagiri. Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 

701 

410 

213 

29 

20 

23 

6 

S.J., R.Udayagiri. |Senior Civil Judge-cum-Asst. 

43 

34 

5 

. 3 

1 

0 

Paralakhemundi. J.M.F.C. (LR), 

0 

0 

0 

Paralakhemundi. J.M.F.C.(OAW), 

463 

106 

246 

100 

11 

Paralakhemundi. Civil Judge-cum-SDJM, 

4209 

3155 

924 

92 

26 

10 

2 

Paralakhemundi. Senior Civil Judge-cum-A.S.J., Paralakhemundi. PMJJB, Gajapati, Registrar, Civil Courts-cum Gajapati, Paralakhemundi Chief Judicial Magistrate, |Judge, 

27 

15 

12 

259 

120 

107 

29 

3 

517 

197 

259 

60 

1 

0 

Paralakhemundi Judge 

Family 

Court, 

Gajapati, 

Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. District 

& 
Sessions 

Judge, 

14 

14 

558 

362 

129 

57 

6 

3 

1 

Name 

of 
the 

Court 

on 

30.04.2023. 

0 
to 
2 

yrs 

2 
to 
5 

yrs 

yrs 
5 to 10 

yrs 
10 to 15 

yrs 
15 to 20 

yrs 
20 to 25 

yrs 
25 to 30 

yrs 
30 to 35 

yrs 
35 to 40 

yrs 
Over 40 

(B) 
Year 

wise 

Break-up 

of 

Criminal 

cases 

as 
on 

30.04.2023. 

Tudge, 

Nyayadhikari-cum 

Judge-cum-JMFC, 
Paralakhemundi. 

|Addl. 

District 

& 
Sessions 

Pendency as 
Criminal 



SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name of the P.O. 

Shri Pranab Kumar 
Routray, 

Shri Pradeep Kumar 
Samal 

|Shri Subrata Mohanty Paralakhemundi 

Shri Manas Kumar 
Panda 

Shri Santosh Kumar 
|Agarwal 

Smt. Varsha Sharma 

J.M.F.C.(OAW), 
Paralakhemundi. 

The J.M.F.C., L.R., 

|Shri Satyabrata Rana Civil Courts-cum-P.M.,J.J.B, 
|Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

Shri Punyashloka 
Rath 

Shri Parasa Padhi 

Name of the Court 

Smt. Ananya Das 

District & Sessions Judge, 
|Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 
|Judge Family Court, Gajapati, 

Miss Ankita Guru 

|Addl. District & Sessions 
|Judge, Paralakhemundi. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
|Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

|Registrar, 

|Senior Civil Judge-cum 
A.S.J., Paralakhemundi. 

|Civil Judge-cum-SDJM, 
Paralakhemundi. 

J.M.F.C.(OAW). 
Paralakhemundi. 

J.M.F.C.(LR), 
Paralakhemundi. 

Senior Civil Judge--cum 
|A.S.J., R.Udayagiri. 

|Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, 
R.Udayagiri. 
|Civil Judge-cum- JMFC, 
Mohana. 
Gramya Nyayadhikari-cum 
JMFC, Kashinagar. 

Civil Criminal Total 

104 

44 

24 

181 

31 

79 

34 

49 

0 

558 

14 

517 

259 

27 

4209 

463 

43 

701 

1419 

668 

662 

58 

541 

259 

27 

181 

4240 

463 

122 

735 

1468 

668 

District Jud�e, 
Gajapati, Paralakhemundi. 

Pendency Pendency Pendency 
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